DESCRIPTION ROD PART #

1" SWING HAMMER A-1 1-1/2" 32 PER SET 40308-565
1" SWING HAMMER A-2 1-1/2" 32 PER SET 40309-565
RECOIL BUSHING 1-1/2” 32 PER SET 30248-565
1” FIXED SAWTOOTH HAMMER 1-1/2” 32 PER SET 40299-565
FIXED HAMMER FORGED 1-1/2" 36 PER SET 40801-565
BOLT 21624-364
WASHER 21171-145
HOOKED LONG INSERT - FORGED 1-3/4" X 3-1/2" 40600-565
BOLT 21612-640
NUT 21733-410
HAMMER ROD 8PERSET 1-1/2" 30247-565
HAMMERHEAD INSERT 40597-846
DESCRIPTION PART #

1100 TOP WEAR PLATE 2 PERSET UP TO SN# 565-443 30064-565
1100 TOP WEAR PLATE 2 PERSET SN# 565-444 & UP 31204-565
1/2" X 1-3/4" BOLT 14 PER PLATE 21451-359
1/2” NYLOCK NUT 14 PER PLATE 21733-305
1100 SIDE WEAR PLATE 2 PER SET 40196-565
5/8" X 2" BOLT 12 PER PLATE 21624-355
5/8” WASHER 12 PER PLATE 21161-046
1100 SIDE WEAR PLATE 2 PER SET 40205-565
1" X 3" BOLT 4 PER PLATE 21624-507
1” WASHER 4 PER PLATE 21161-049
HOLD DOWN, SCREEN 2 PER SET 30674-846
BOLT 21624-356
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL PART #

11/16" DIA, 1/2" AR-400 40507-565
3/4” DIA. 3/4” AR-400 40710-565
1" DIA, 3/4” AR-400 40535-565
11/4" DIA. 3/4” AR-400 40550-565
11/2" DIA. 3/4” AR-400 40551-565
11/2"DIA. 1" AR-400 40544-565
2" DIA, 3/4” AR-400 40521-565
2" DIA, 1" AR-400 40553-565
21/2" DIA. 3/4” AR-400 40624-565
21/2"DIA. 1" AR-400 40482-565
21/2"DIA. 1" AR-400 40562-565
3" DIA. 1" AR-400 40537-565
4" DIA. 1" AR-400 40483-565
1" sQ. 3/4” AR-400 40545-565
11/2"sQ. 3/4” AR-400 40546-565
11/2"sQ. 3/4” AR-400 40523-565
11/2"sQ. 1" AR-400 40642-565
2" SQ. 1/2” AR-400 40494-565
2" SQ. 3/4” AR-400 40558-565
2" sQ. 3/4” AR-400 40518-565
2" SQ. 1" AR-400 40531-565
3" sQ. 1/2” AR-400 40495-565
3"SQ. 1" AR-400 40532-565
3"SQ. (23/47) 3/4” AR-400 40519-565



4" sQ. 1" AR-400 40533-565
4" SQ. (33/47) 3/4” AR-400 40520-565
3/8" X 6” SLANT 5/8”" AR-400 40540-565
1/2" X 6" SLANT 5/8” AR-400 40539-565
1" X 4” SLANT 1" AR-400 40549-565
1" X 6” SLANT 3/4” AR-400 40458-565
1" X 6” SLANT 1" AR-400 40557-565
11/2" X 5" HORIZ, 3/4” AR-400 40457-565
2" X 4" SLANT 1" AR-400 40552-565
3"X 4" RECT AR-400 40505-565
3" X 5” SLANT 1" AR-400 40527-565
4" X 6” SLANT 1" AR-400 40528-565
5" X 7" SLANT 1" AR-400 40538-565
4" X 6" SLANT 1" AR-400 40526-565
3" X 5" DEMO (2) 1" AR-400 40534-565
3" X 5" DEMO (3) 1" AR-400 40541-565
4" X 6" DEMO (2) 1" AR-400 40529-565
4" X 6" DEMO (3) 1" AR-400 40543-565
COMPOST (2) 3/4” AR-400 40530-565
COMPOST (3) 3/4” AR-400 40542-565
1 1/4” HEX 3/4” AR-400 40661-565
2" HEX 3/4” AR-400 40658-565
1 1/2" HEX 1" AR-400 40715-565
2" HEX 1" AR-400 40673-565
2 1/2" HEX 1" AR-400 40704-565
3" HEX 1" AR-400 40703-565
4" HEX 1" AR-400 40718-565
5" HEX 1" AR-400 40729-565
DESCRIPTION ROD PART #

1200 FORGED HAMMER 40760-565
1200 HAMMERHEAD INSERT 24 PER SET 40734-565
2" SAWTOOTH HAMMER 2" 24 PER SET 40329-565
HOOKED INSERT-THREADED 24 PER SET 40605-565
HOOKED INSERT-THREADED 24 PER SET 40607-565
HAMMERHEAD BOLT 21624-415
HAMMERHEAD NUT 21733-411
BOLT 21628-415
WASHER 21161-047
1200 HAMMER ROD (HARDENED) 2” 8 PER SET 31647-565
DESCRIPTION ROD PART #

SWING HAMMER A-1 2" 32 PER SET 40313-565
RECOIL BUSHING 2" 32 PER SET 30538-565
1200 SAWTOOTH HAMMER 2" 32 PER SET 40300-565
1200 FIXED HAMMER 2" 32 PER SET 40222-565
1200 FIXED HAMMER 2" 1-1/4" - 1-1/2" 40202-565
BOLT 21612-640
WASHER 21171-145
HOOKED LONG INSERT - FORGED 1-3/4" X 3-1/2" 40600-565
BOLT 21612-640
NUT 21733-410
HAMMER ROD 2" 8 PER SET 31647-565



DESCRIPTION PART #

1200 TOP WEAR PLATE 2 PERSET  UP TO SN# 565-443 30064-565
1200 TOP WEAR PLATE 2 PERSET  SN# 565-444 & UP 31204-565
1/2" X 1-3/4” BOLT 10 PER PLATE 21451-359
1/2” NYLOCK NUT 10 PER PLATE 21733-305
1200 SIDE WEAR PLATE 2 PER SET 40196-565
5/8" X 2" BOLT 8 PER PLATE 21624-355
5/8” WASHER 8 PER PLATE 21161-046
1200 END WEAR PLATE 2 PER SET 40205-565
1" X 3" BOLT 4 PER PLATE 21624-507
1" WASHER 4 PER PLATE 21161-049
HOLD DOWN, SCREEN 2 PER SET 32147-700
BOLT 21624-356
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL PART #

1” ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40535-565
1-1/4” ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40550-565
1-1/2” ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40551-565
2" ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40521-565
2-1/2" ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40624-565
1” SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40545-565
1-1/2" SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40523-565
2" SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40518-565
3" SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40519-565
4" SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40520-565
2" X 4” GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40536-565
4" X 6” GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40529-565
1-1/2” ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40544-565
2" ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40553-565
2-1/2” ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40482-565
3" ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40537-565
4” ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40483-565
1” SQUARE GRATE 1" AR-400 40545-565
1-1/2” SQUARE GRATE 1" AR-400 40642-565
2” SQUARE GRATE 1" AR-400 40531-565
3" SQUARE GRATE 1" AR-400 40532-565
4” SQUARE GRATE 1" AR-400 40533-565
1" X 4” SLANT GRATE 1" AR-400 40549-565
1" X 6” SLANT GRATE 1" AR-400 40557-565
3" X 5” SLANT GRATE 1" AR-400 40527-565
4" X 6” GRATE - 50% 1" AR-400 40528-565
4” X 6” DEMO GRATE 1" AR-400 40543-565
5" X 7” SLANT GRATE 1" AR-400 40538-565
1” ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40535-565
1-1/4” ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40550-565
1-1/2” ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40551-565
2" ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40521-565
2-1/2” ROUND GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40624-565
1” SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40545-565
1-1/2” SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40523-565
2" SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40518-565
3" SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40519-565
4" SQUARE GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40520-565
2" X 4” GRATE 3/4” AR-400 40536-565
4" X 6” GRATE 1" AR-400 40529-565
1-1/2” ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40544-565
2" ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40553-565
2-1/2” ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40482-565
3" ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40537-565
4” ROUND GRATE 1" AR-400 40483-565
1-1/2” SQUARE GRATE 1" AR-400 40642-565



2" SQUARE GRATE
3" SQUARE GRATE
4" SQUARE GRATE
1" X 4” SLANT GRATE
1" X 6” SLANT GRATE
3" X 5” SLANT GRATE
4" X 6" GRATE - 50%
4" X 6” DEMO GRATE
5” X 7" SLANT GRATE

1" AR-400
1" AR-400
1" AR-400
1" AR-400
1" AR-400
1" AR-400
1" AR-400
1" AR-400
1" AR-400

40531-565
40532-565
40533-565
40549-565
40557-565
40527-565
40528-565
40543-565
40538-565



